cl
os

ur
e

ar
e

In
di

a
an

d
R

es
t o

f t
he

 W
or

ld
. A

ll
sa

le
s

fa
ci

lli
tie

s
ar

e
lo

ca
te

d
in

 In
di

a.
G

eo
gr

ap
hi

ca
l s

eg
m

en
ts

 a
re

 b
as

ed
 o

n
th

e
lo

ca
tio

n
of

 th
e

cu
st

om
er

 w
ho

 is
 in

vo
ic

ed
 o

r i
n

re
la

tio
n

to
 w

hi
ch

 th
e

re
ve

nu
e

is
 o

th
er

w
is

e
re

co
gn

is
ed

.
D

)
 S

eg
m

en
ta

l a
ss

et
s

in
cl

ud
e

al
l t

he
 o

pe
ra

tin
g

as
se

ts
 u

se
d

by
 th

e
re

sp
ec

tiv
e

se
gm

en
t a

nd
 p

rin
ci

pa
lly

 c
on

si
st

s
of

 o
pe

ra
tin

g
ca

sh
,d

eb
to

rs
,in

ve
nt

or
ie

s
an

d
fi x

ed
 a

ss
et

s.

Annual Report 2017-18 67

38 First Time Ind AS Adoption Reconciliation
The following reconciliations provide a quantifi cation of the effect of signifi cant differences arising from the
transition from Indian GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:
a) Reconciliation of Balance Sheet   (` Lakhs)

PARTICULARS

 As at 31st March 2017  As at 1st April 2016
Previous

GAAP
Effect of

transition to
Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, Plant and Equipment 3050 4913 7963 2883 4907 7790

Capital Work in Progress 3 3  -   -   -

Other Intangible Assets 74  -  74 82  -  82

Financial Assets
  - Investments 11580  4419 15999 13498  4226 17724

  - Loans 1335  -   1335 365  -   365

Other non current Assets 15441  (10558) 4883 15360  (10558) 4802

Current assets
Inventories 5707  -  5,707 5039  -  5039

Financial Assets

  - Trade receivables 15115  (3598) 11517 11115  (3598) 7517

  - Cash and cash equivalents 1116  -   1116 961  -   961

  - Bank Balance other than cash
equivalents

626  -  626 109  -  109

  - Other Current Financial assets 1  -  1  -   -   -

Current Tax Asset (Net) 391  -  391 456  -  456

Other Current Assets 857  -  857 716  -  716

 Total Assets 55296 (4824) 50472 50584 (5023) 45561
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share capital 3957  -   3957 3957  -   3957

Other Equity 38515  (4246) 34269 38056  (4,445) 33611

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Provisions  28  -   28  43  -   43

Deferred Tax Liability 313  (293) 20 311  (293) 18

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

  - Borrowings 6576  -   6576 4467  -   4467

  - Trade payables 4432  -   4432 2306  -   2306

  - Other fi nancial liabilities 894  (285) 609 932  (285) 647

Other Current Liabilities 421  -   421 366  -  366

Provisions 160  -   160 146  -   146

Total Equity and Liabilities 55296 (4824) 50472 50584 (5023) 45561

Sicagen India Limited

Standalone Financial Statements68

b) Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st March 2017 and 1st April 2016  (` Lakhs)
Particulars As at

31st March 2017
As at

1st April 2016
Equity (shareholders' fund) under previous GAAP  42472  42013

Adjustments:

Fair valuation as deemed cost for Property, Plant and Equipment  4913  4,907

Fair valuation of Investments  4419  4226

Expected Credit Loss Adjustment  (14156)  (14156)

Tax Adjustments  293  293

Derecognition of Dividend & Dividend Tax  285  285

Equity (shareholders' fund) as per Ind AS  38226  37568

c). Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March 2017

[…]

gr
ap

hi
ca

l S
eg

m
en

t c
on

si
de

re
d

fo
r

di
sc

lo
su

re
 a

re
 In

di
a

an
d

R
es

t o
f t

he
 W

or
ld

. G
eo

gr
ap

hi
ca

l s
eg

m
en

ts
 a

re
 b

as
ed

 o
n

th
e

lo
ca

tio
n

of
 t

he
 c

us
to

m
er

 w
ho

 is

in
vo

ic
ed

 o
r i

n
re

la
tio

n
to

 w
hi

ch
 th

e
re

ve
nu

e
is

 o
th

er
w

is
e

re
co

gn
is

ed
.

D
)

 S
eg

m
en

ta
l a

ss
et

s
in

cl
ud

e
al

l o
pe

ra
tin

g
as

se
ts

 u
se

d
by

 th
e

re
sp

ec
tiv

e
se

gm
en

t a
nd

 p
rin

ci
pa

lly
 c

on
si

st
s

of
 o

pe
ra

tin
g

ca
sh

,d
eb

to
rs

,in
ve

nt
or

ie
s

an
d
fi x

ed
 a

ss
et

s.

Annual Report 2017-18 107

39. First Time Ind AS Adoption Reconciliation

The following reconciliations provide a quantifi cation of the effect of signifi cant differences arising from the transition
from Indian GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101

a) Reconciliation of Balance Sheet   (` Lakhs)

PARTICULARS

 As at 31st March 2017  As at 1st April 2016

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IndAS

IndAS Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IndAS

IndAS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, Plant and Equipment 6,387 11,843 18,230 5,600 10,223 15,823
Capital Work in Progress 1,245   1,245 184 184

Other Intangible Assets 84 84 82 82

Goodwill on Consolidation 274 (274)

Financial Assets
Investments 7,526 (2,170) 5,356 10,025  (2,545) 7,480
Loans 3,190 (1,029) 2,161 3,219  (1,029) 2,190

Other non current Assets 12683 (12,488) 195 12,736  (12,488) 248

Current assets
Inventories 12040 12,040 8,718 8,718

Financial Assets
Trade receivables 19,966 (5,277) 14,689 15,986  (5,277) 10,709
Cash and cash equivalents 1,734   1,734 3,057 3,057

Bank Balance other than cash
equivalents

626 626 109 109

Loans 1 1  1 1

Current Tax Asset (Net) 409 409 468 468

Other Current Assets 1,068 1,068 905 905

 Total Assets 67,233 (9,395) 57,838 61,090 (11,116) 49,974
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share capital 3,957 3,957 3,957 3,957

Other Equity 43,953 (9,462) 34,491 44,301  (10,538) 33,763
Minority Interest 191 645 836

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 1281 1,281 1356 1,356

Provisions 1843 1,843 1,841 1,841

Deferred Tax Liability 539 (293) 246 390  (293) 97

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 7,603 7,603 4,698 4,698

Trade payables 5,550 5,550 2,872 2,872

Other fi nancial liabilities 1042 (285) 757 1,066  (285) 781
Other Current Liabilities 1107 1107 456 456

Provisions 160 160 146 146

Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 7 7 7 7

Total Equity and Liabilities 67,233 (9,395) 57,838 61,090 (11,116) 49,974

Sicagen India Limited

Consolidated Financial Statements108

First Time Ind AS Adoption Reconciliation
b).  Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st March 2017 and 1st April 2016

(` Lakhs)
Particulars As at 31st March 2017 As at 1st April 2016

Equity (shareholders' fund) under previous GAAP  48,101  48,258

Adjustments:

Fair valuation as deemed cost for Property, Plant and Equipment  11,843  10,223

Fair valuation of Investments  (2,170)  (2,545)

Expected Credit Loss Adjustment  (18,794)  (18,794)

Tax Adjustments  293  293

Derecognition of Dividend & Dividend Tax  285  285

Net gain/loss on transaction with non-controlling interest  (274)  -